Springfield 	Chemical 	Engine 	I .......................................... $1,200 00 

Amount 	asked 	for 	1902 ................................................. $1,200 	00 
Amount 	allowed 	for 	1901 ................................................ 1,200 	00 

The foregoing estimate, amounting to sixty-two thousand and eight hundred dol-
lars ($62,800), is adopted as the sum of money required to carry out the mandatory 
provisions of chapter 82, Laws of 1900, and section 722 of the Greater New York 
Charter. 

THOS. STURGIS, Fire Commissioner 

MAINTENANCE VOLUNTEER SYSTEM, BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 
Chapter 82, Laws of Igoo.

[...]

prevented by the introduction of an appropriate modern system of telegraphic com-
munication, such as will be furnished the people of this important and growing part of 
the Greater New York, if provision for the purpose, as herein requested, shall be made. 

The foregoing estimate, amounting to fifty thousand three hundred dollars 
($50,300), is adopted as the sum of money which will be required for establishing a 

fire alarm telegraph system and providing for the equipment and maintenance thereof 
in the Borough of Richmond for the year 1902. 

THOS. STURGIS, Fire Commissioner. 

New York, March 2I, 1902.